

## NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

Posted: Tuesday, June 12, 2024

Pursuant to Section 610.020 of the Missouri Sunshine Law: Notice is hereby given that the **Community Action Agency of Greater Kansas City** will conduct a **Board of Directors** hybrid meeting at **6:30 PM** on **June 18, 2024 at 6323 Manchester Avenue Kansas City, Missouri** and via Zoom.

The tentative agenda of this meeting is attached. Pursuant to Section 610.021 of the Missouri Sunshine Law, the Board may go into Executive Session to discuss personnel and/or legal matters. You may access this meeting via Zoom:

Meeting ID: 891 3599 5630 Passcode: 472998

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting:

Dale Hill, Executive Assistant dhill@caagkc.org Community Action Agency of Greater Kansas City 6323 Manchester Ave, Kansas City, MO 64133 (816) 743-8303